Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION TRADE	12-15-2003 RTMENT OF COMMERCE stent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	ats or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102624133	
	Name: Infinity Radio Operations Inc.	
Infinity Radio Inc. DEC 05 2003		
	Internal Address: 12.55	
Individual(s)	Street Address: 1515 Broadway	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	
Other		
	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State_Delaware	
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: _7/15/2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	4500050 4540000	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1528850, 1519262,	
	1517695, 1518596	
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes 🗸 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Rebecca Borden	registrations involved.	
	7 7 4 4 (97 050 0 44) 0 115 00	
Internal Address: Viacom	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1		
Street Address: 1515 Broadway	8. Deposit account number:	
	502272	
003 BBYRNE 00000214 502272 1528650		
City: New York State: NY Zip:10036		
592 75.00 80	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Rebecca Borden / Will Ducker December 4, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature December 4, 2003	
Total number of pages including court sheet attachments and decreases		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, <u>Infinity Broadcasting Corporation</u> ("Assignor"), a <u>Delaware corporation</u> with a place of business at <u>1515 Broadway</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>New York 10036</u>, is the owner of <u>registrations/pending applications</u> for the marks [<u>see attached schedule "A"</u>] on and in connection with the classes of goods/services as identified in schedule "A" and as at June 30, 2003, assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, <u>Infinity Media Corporation</u> ("Assignee"), a <u>Delaware</u> corporation with a place of business at <u>1515 Broadway</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>New York 10036</u>, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee as at June 30, 2003, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the day of December, 2003.

Infinity Broadcasting Corporation

Name: Rebecca Borden

Title: Assistant Secretary

Sworn to before me this

4th day of December, 2003

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01TA5083734

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Aug. 18, 20

Schedule "A"

Application/
Registration No. Class No. <u>Mark</u>

38: Radio broadcasting services. WODS 2332548



Step 2: Assignment of mark from Infinity Media Corporation to Infinity Broadcasting East Holdings Corporation as of June 30, 2003.

Please record this step after the attached Step 1.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Infinity Media Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, is the owner of registrations/pending applications for the marks [see attached schedule "A"] on and in connection with the classes of goods/services as identified in schedule "A" and as at June 30, 2003, assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Infinity Broadcasting East Holdings Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee as at June 30, 2003, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the day of December, 2003.

Infinity Broadcasting Corporation

Title: Assistant Secretary

Sworn to before me this

4th day of Decemb

Notary Public

KAZ A. TANAKH
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01TA5083734
Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires Aug. 18, 20

#: 316817 v1

Schedule "A"

Application/
Registration No. Class No. <u>Mark</u>

38: Radio broadcasting services. WODS 2332548

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS</u>

WHEREAS, Infinity Radio Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, is the owner of registrations/pending applications for the marks [see attached schedule "A"] on and in connection with the classes of goods/services as identified in schedule "A" and as at August 31, 2002, assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Infinity Radio Operations Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee as at August 31, 2002, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the day of December, 2003.

Infinity Broadcasting Corporation

Title: Assistant Secretary

Sworn to before me this

4th day of Decen

Notary Public

KAZ A. TANAKH NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01TA5083734

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Aug. 18, 20 25

#: 316816 v1

Schedule "A"

Application/ Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Class No.
1528850	FOCUS	41: Entertainment services, namely a continuing radio program featuring contemporary music.
1519262	SATURDAY NIGHT CD	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a radio program.
1517695	SUNDAY MORNING JAZZ	41: Entertainment services, namely a continuing radio program featuring jazz.
1518596	SUNDAY NIGHT JAZZ	41: Entertainment services, namely a continuing radio program featuring jazz.



<u>Step 1</u>: Assignment of mark from Infinity Broadcasting Corporation to Infinity Media Corporation as of June 30, 2003.

Please record this step before the attached Step 2.

RECORDED: 12/05/2003